RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MICROMEDICS, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation- State: Minnesota Other Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S.A. Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 23, 2011 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Name:NORDSON_CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address:2860I_Clemens_Road City:Westlake. State:Ohf.o Country:U.S.AZip:_44145 Association_Cltizenship General Partnership_Citizenship Limited Partnership_Citizenship Corporation_Citizenship Corporation_Citizenship General Partnership_Citizenship Corporation_Citizenship General Partnership_Citizenship Corporation_Citizenship State:_Ohf.o Citizenship Citizenship General Partnership_Citizenship Corporation_Citizenship General Partnership_Citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1962460; 2060277
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Bradford Leaheey	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Westlake Zip: 44145	8. Payment Information:
Phone Number: 440-892-1580 Fax Number: 440-414-5611 Email Address: bcooper@nordson.com	Deposit Account Number 14-1205 Authorized User Name Beverly A. Cooper
9. Signature: Signature Signature J. Bradford Leahleey, Reg. No. 21	Date , 107 Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MICROMEDICS, INC., with its principal place of business at

1270 Eagan Industrial Road, Suite 120, Eagan, Minnesota 55121, U.S.A.

("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark FIBRIJET ("the Mark") in

connection with the following goods and/or services: medical device, namely

adhesive applicator, in Class 10; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the

Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection

with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 1,962,460

registered on March 12, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Nordson Corporation, incorporated in the State of Ohio, with

its principal place of business at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145, U.S.A.

("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and

transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

MICROMEDICS, INC.

Robert E. Veillette

Vice President

Date: Mare

Marreh 23,2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004495 FRAME: 0103

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MICROMEDICS, INC., with its principal place of business at 1270 Eagan Industrial Road, Suite 120, Eagan, Minnesota 55121, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark MICROMEDICS ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: medical and surgical instrument trays and accessories used therewith, namely, posts, mats, dividers, covers, instrument receivers and connectors, baskets, feet, handles and latches; microsurgical instruments, namely, forceps, scissors and medical blades; surgically implantable ventilation tubes; rhino-logic products, namely, stents, nasal splints, septal buttons, and atomizer tip protectors; and fibrin sealant delivery systems comprised of fibrin sealant applicators and fibrin sealant applicator tips, in Class 10; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 2,060,277 registered on May 13, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Nordson Corporation, incorporated in the State of Ohio, with its principal place of business at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and

TRADEMARK REEL: 004495 FRAME: 0104 transfers to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

MICROMEDICS, INC.

Robert E. Veillette Vice President

PEBRUARY
Date: March 23, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004495 FRAME: 0105

RECORDED: 03/07/2011